Products designed for industrial applications.
General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com.
1
Series 6E electromechanical cylindersMOVEMENT > C_Electrics > 2017
/11.05.011
M
O
VE

O
VE
M
EN
T
Series 6E cylinders
Size AM B BG E F KK L1 L2+ L3 MM N R RT PL SW1 SW2 SW3 SW4 TG VA VD WH ZJ+ weight stroke zero [g] weight stroke [g/100mm]
32 22 30 16 46.5 8 M10x1.25 20 125 5.5 18 26 13 M6 21 10 6 G1/8 17 32.5 6 4 30 155 1175 377
40 24 35 16 55.4 10 M12x1.25 22 142 5.5 22 27 13.5 M6 24 13 6 G1/8 19 38 6 4 33 175 1395 530
50 32 40 16 64.9 12 M16x1.5 26 173 5.5 25 36 16 M8 30 17 8 G1/8 24 46.5 7 4 38 211 2280 603
63 32 45 16 75 15 M16x1.5 29 201 5.5 30 36 28 M8 38 17 8 G1/8 24 56.5 7 4 42 242.5 3500 977
+ = add the stroke
Housing for axial connection Mod. CM
Material: anodized aluminium
Mod. Size XT E ØD TG FL ØL ØM [ H7 ] T TD RT I Weight (g)
CM-6E-32 32 201 46.5 42 32.5 46 29 32 4 37 M3 9 100
CM-6E-40 40 224 55.4 52 38 49 36 37 4 43 M3 9 150
CM-6E-50 50 267 64.9 58 46.5 56 39 42 4 49 M4 9 225
CM-6E-63 63 306.5 75 60.5 56.5 64 48 47 4 54 M4 9 280
Supplied with:
1x housing
4x screws
+ = add the stroke
Products designed for industrial applications.
General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com.
Series 6E electromechanical cylindersC_Electrics
1
/11.05.121
> 2017 MOVEMENT >
M
O
VE
M
EN
T
Flange for axial connection Mod. FM
Material: anodized aluminium
Mod. Size Housing Motor XR ØC [ h7 ] PF LT LD ØM [ H7 ] E ØR TF FW1 ØTD SP ØFW2 ØDC ØDM Weight (g)
FM-6E-32-0100 32 CM-6E-32 MTB-010-… 210 30 6 11 9 32 42 29 31.8 M3 37 6 3.5 8 8 65
FM-6E-32-0023 32 CM-6E-32 MTS-23-… 208 38.1 5 9 7 32 56.4 29 47.1 M4 37 5 3.5 8 6.35 140
FM-6E-40-0400 40 CM-6E-40 MTB-040-… 242 50 3.5 20 18 37 60 33 49.5 M5 43 3.5 3.5 10 14 140
FM-6E-40-0023 40 CM-6E-40 MTS-23-… 231 38.1 5 9 7 37 56.4 33 47.1 M4 43 5 3.5 10 6.35 215
FM-6E-50-0400 50 CM-6E-50 MTB-040-… 284 50 6 19 17 42 60 37 49.5 M5 49 14 4.5 12 14 210
FM-6E-50-0024 50 CM-6E-50 MTS-24-… 274 38.1 3 9 7 42 58 37 47.1 M4 49 4 4.5 12 8 190
FM-6E-63-0750 63 CM-6E-63 MTB-075-… 332.5 70 6 28 26 47 80 43 63.6 M6 54 24 4.5 15 19 565
FM-6E-63-0024 63 CM-6E-63 MTS-24-… 313.5 38.1 5 9 7 47 60.5 43 47.1 M4 54 5 4.5 15 8 200
Supplied with:
1x flange
1x flexible coupling
4x screws
+ = add the stroke
Kit for axial connection Mod. AM (Protection class IP40)
Mod. Size Motor ØDC ØDM E F XW Weight (g) ɳ
AM-6E-32-0100 32 MTB-010-… 8 8 46.5 42 55 165 0.78
AM-6E-32-0023 32 MTS-23-… 8 6.35 46.5 56.4 53 240 0.78
AM-6E-40-0400 40 MTB-040-… 10 14 55.4 60 67 290 0.78
AM-6E-40-0023 40 MTS-23-… 10 6.35 55.4 56.4 56 365 0.78
AM-6E-50-0400 50 MTB-040-… 12 14 64.9 60 73 435 0.78
AM-6E-50-0024 50 MTS-24-… 12 6.35 64.9 58 63 415 0.78
AM-6E-63-0750 63 MTB-075-… 15 19 75 80 90 845 0.78
AM-6E-63-0024 63 MTS-24-… 15 6.35 75 60.5 71 480 0.78
Supplied with:
1x housing
1x flange
1x flexible coupling
4x screws to connect
     on the cylinder’s side
4x screws to connect
     on the motor’s side
Products designed for industrial applications.
General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com.
1
Series 6E electromechanical cylindersMOVEMENT > C_Electrics > 2017
/11.05.131
M
O
VE
M
EN
T
Kit for axial connection Mod. AM (Protection class IP65)
Mod. Size Motor ØDC ØDM E F XW Weight (g) ɳ
AM-6E-32-0100P 32 MTB-010-… 8 8 46.5 42 55 165 0.78
AM-6E-32-0023P 32 MTS-23-… 8 6.35 46.5 56.4 53 240 0.78
AM-6E-40-0400P 40 MTB-040-… 10 14 55.4 60 67 290 0.78
AM-6E-40-0023P 40 MTS-23-… 10 6.35 55.4 56.4 56 365 0.78
AM-6E-50-0400P 50 MTB-040-… 12 14 64.9 60 73 435 0.78
AM-6E-50-0024P 50 MTS-24-… 12 6.35 64.9 58 63 415 0.78
AM-6E-63-0750P 63 MTB-075-… 15 19 75 80 90 845 0.78
AM-6E-63-0024P 63 MTS-24-… 15 6.35 75 60.5 71 480 0.78
Supplied with:
1x housing
1x flange
1x flexible coupling

63 MTB-075-... 64 26 176 - 140 80
Products designed for industrial applications.
General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com.
Series 6E electromechanical cylindersC_Electrics
1
/11.05.141
> 2017 MOVEMENT >
M
O
VE
M
EN
T
Kit for parallel connection Mod. PM (Protection class IP40)
Mod. Size Motor E D (with brake) D (without brake) A F G1 G2 B C TG Weight (g) ɳ
PM-6E-32-0100 32 MTB-010-… 42 139 110.5 122 50 35 38.2 26.5 65 32.5 400 0.62
PM-6E-40-0400 40 MTB-040-… 60 154.5 121.5 154 67 46 49.2 30 90 38 900 0.62
PM-6E-50-0400 50 MTB-040-… 60 154.5 121.5 174 77 48 52.4 34.5 105.5 46.5 1250 0.62
PM-6E-63-0750 63 MTB-075-… 80 176 140 192 87 50 54.4 41 107 56.5 1500 0.62
The kit includes:
1x flange to connect
     the motor to the cylinder
1x cover
2x pulleys
2x locking sets
1x toothed belt
1x belt traction unit
4x fixing screws
4x screws for cylinder’s side
4x screws rear cover
6x cover fixing screws
Kit for parallel connection Mod. PM (Protection class IP65)
Mod. Size Motor E D (with brake) D (without brake) A F G1 G2 B C TG Weight (g) ɳ
PM-6E-32-0100P 32 MTB-010-… 42 139 110.5 122 54 35 39.2 26.5 65 32.5 450 0.62
PM-6E-40-0400P 40 MTB-040-… 60 154.5 121.5 154 67 46 50.2 30 90 38 960 0.62
PM-6E-50-0400P 50 MTB-040-… 60 154.5 121.5 174 77 48 53.4 34.5 105.5 46.5 1375 0.62
PM-6E-63-0750P 63 MTB-075-… 80 176 140 192 87 50 55.4 41 107 56.5 1675 0.62
The kit includes:
1x front cover
1x rear cover
2x pulleys

1
Series 6E electromechanical cylindersMOVEMENT > C_Electrics > 2017
/11.05.151
M
O
VE
M
EN
T
Foot bracket Mod. B-6E
Material: zinc-plated steel
Supplied with:
2x feet
8x screws
Mod. Size SA XA AH TG TR AT AU AO ØAB ER E Weight (g)
B-6E-32 32 164 174.5 32 32.5 65 4 19.5 12.5 6.6 79 46.5 275
B-6E-40 40 181 194.5 36 38 75 4 19.5 12.5 6.6 90 55.4 340
B-6E-50 50 223 236 45 46.5 90 5 25 15 9 110 64.9 635
B-6E-63 63 251 267.5 50 56.5 100 5 25 15 9 120 75 755
+ = add the stroke
Products designed for industrial applications.
General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com.
Series 6E electromechanical cylindersC_Electrics

2x  supports
Products designed for industrial applications.
General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com.
1
Series 6E electromechanical cylindersMOVEMENT > C_Electrics > 2017
/11.05.171
M
O
VE
M
EN
T
Front flange Mod. D-E
Material: aluminium
Mod. Size W MF ZB+ TF R UF E FB torque force
D-E-41-32 32 20 10 155 64 32 86 45 7 6 Nm
D-E-41-40 40 23 10 175 72 36 88 52 9 6 Nm
D-E-41-50 50 26.5 12 211 90 43 110 63 9 13 Nm
D-E-41-63 63 30 12 242.5 100 50 116 73 9 13 Nm
Supplied with:
1x  flange
4x  screws
+ = add the stroke
Side clamping bracket Mod. BG
Material: aluminium
Mod. Size C1 E1 E2 P A1 A2 B Screw ØD1 ØD2 H1 H2 Weight (g)
BG-6E-32 32 35 71 70 10 40 50 58.5 M4x... 4.5 7.5 13.5 4.5 80
BG-6E-40 40 35 82 70 10 40 50 67.5 M5x... 5.5 9 16.9 5.5 105
BG-6E-50 50 35 93 70 10 40 50 76.5 M6x... 6.5 10.5 19.4 6.5 125
BG-6E-63 63 35 103.5 70 10 40 50 87 M6x... 6.5 10.5 18.9 6.5 125
Supplied with:
2x clamps
Products designed for industrial applications.
General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com.
Series 6E electromechanical cylindersC_Electrics
1
/11.05.181
> 2017 MOVEMENT >
M
O
VE
M
EN
T
Rear male trunnion Mod. L
Material: aluminium
Mod. Size ØCD L FL XD+ MR E EW torque force
L-41-32 32 10 12 22 212 10 45 26 6 Nm
L-41-40 40 12 15 25 246 13 53.5 28 6 Nm
L-41-50 50 12 15 27 286 13 62.5 32 13 Nm
L-41-63 63 16 20 32 324.5 17 73 40 13 Nm
Supplied with:
1x  male trunnion
4x  screws
+ = add the stroke

General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com.
Series 6E electromechanical cylindersC_Electrics
1
/11.05.201
> 2017 MOVEMENT >
M
O
VE
M
EN
T
Trunnion ball-joint Mod. R
This trunnion doesn’t comply with the ISO 15552 standard
Material: aluminium
Mod. Size ØCX L DL XN+ MS E EX RP Z torque force
R-41-32 32 10 12 22 212 18 45 14 10.5 4° 6 Nm
R-41-40 40 12 15 25 246 18 53.5 16 12 4° 6 Nm
R-41-50 50 12 15 27 286 21 62.5 16 12 4° 13 Nm
R-41-63 63 16 20 32 324.5 23 73 21 15 4° 13 Nm
Supplied with:
1x  trunnion ball joint
4x  screws
+ = add the stroke